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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1991 /21 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 2nd July 1991 

No. 85 

Notice is hereby given that the following applicat i ons have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to t his 
notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the Ministry of Cormierce, PO Box 1473 , Wellington, Fax 
(04) 734-638 indicated by the reference number, before 2nd July 1991. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item ; and 
Reference number . 

Al I submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content. 

3 All submissions obj ecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a 
copy·of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid. 

Tariff 
Item 

3208.10.29 

3208 . 10 . 29) 
3208 . 20. 29) 
3208.90.29) 

3506 . 10.00 

3506.10 .00) 
3506 . 91. 00) 

3808. 30. 08 

3902. 69. 29 

3907.99.09 

3919.90.09 

3926 . 10.19 

3926.90.69 

3926 . 90.69 

4202.92.01 

4205 . 00.09 

Description of Goods 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Intumescent flame retardant clear varnish coatings 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Intumescent flame retardant varnish coatings 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Epoxy cements and glues designed to bond fluorocarbon 
plastics 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Epoxy cement s and glues designed to bond fluorocarbon 
plastics 

Touchdown glyphosate herbicide 

Dynapol LH 818 - 100% sol id (6MT consisting of 3 x 2MT 
shipments) 

Dynapol LH 818.02 (solvesso 150/butyl glycol 4 : 1) 
(2 x 15.2MT consignments, total 30.4MT) 

Polyurethane precoa t with 8 ounces of pressure sensitive 
tack material 

Clear plastic mats with a cleat or cleated backing to 
prevent slippage , for office use 

Automotive plastic seat covers 

Fibreglass hand tool handles 

Hi -impact plastic injection moulded musical instrument 
cases 

Leather footwear ornaments 

4412.11.00 Marine plywood having a surface of wood veneer (overlay) 
of 0.5rmi or more and of the following specie: 
Teak , Oak, Ash, Cherry and Sapele, Utile and Regina 
Mah ogany 

4420.90.09 Stained and lacquered wooden jewellery boxes with cloth· 
lined interior 

6001.91.29 80% cotton 20% polyester eve velour knitted pile fabric 

6002.30.12 Rayon lycra (1350 metres in 5 colour ways) 

Chapter 62) CURRENT APPROVALS 
Survival suits 

6201.99.01) Anti-exposure and / or survival suits 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Altex Coatings Ltd 
Cl · C & J Foster Ltd 
PO Box 4198 
MOUNT MAUNGANU I SOlITH 

NZFP Pulp & Paper Ltd 
Private Bag 
Symonds Street 
AUCKLAND 
Meadows Freight Ltd 
PO Box 53012 
AFCAB Complex 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Robert Bryce & Co Ltd 
PO Box 30145 
LOWER HUTT 
Robert Bryce & Co Ltd 
PO Box 30145 
LOWER HUTT 
Import Management Ltd 
PO Box 1167 
AUCKLAND 
Dawell Distributors Ltd 
C/ · MSAS Cargo International 
PO Box 2427 
WELLINGTON 
R A Johnstone & Co Ltd 
C/ · LCL International Ltd 
PO Box 53113 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
White International (NZ) Ltd 
C/ · Express Customs Brokers Ltd 
PO Box 53-037 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 
Hawkes Bay Agencies (1989) Ltd 
PO Box 747 
NAPIER 
J M Nevin Enterprises Ltd 
Cl · J A Barber & Co Ltd 
PO Box 858 
AUCKLAND 
Tinpan City Ltd 
PO Box 12161 
Penrose 
AUCKLAND 
K Koh 
28 Mahoe Street 
Tawa 
WELLINGTON 
Louise Roberts Ltd 
Cl - Emery Customs Brokers NZ Ltd 
PO Box 73 -002 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Districorp Enterprises Ltd 
Cf· PO Box 1167 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 
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99 
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99 

99 

99 
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99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

503746J 

985659F 

982834G 

985680D 

985593K 

9856476 

985648L 

985650B 

984259E 

984268D 

985691K 

985673A 

985681B 

985609K 

985692H 

985622G 

985649J 

7801 lOG 
928545J 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 
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VA 

VA 
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