\*Category

Part

Appn.

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1991/21 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 2nd July 1991

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax (04) 734-638 indicated by the reference number, before 2nd July 1991. All submissions must include:

  - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;

  - the Tariff item; and
  - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
- details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include: 3
  - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
  - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a  $copy \ of \ the \ enquiry \ to \ the \ \textit{Ministry} \ of \ Commerce \ where \ the \ application \ was \ lodged \ quoting \ the \ details \ in \ paragraph \ 1 \ above.$ Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid.

			Part	Appn.	*Category
Tariff	Description of Goods	Name and Address	II	Ref.	of
Item	Description of Goods	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn.
3208.10.29	CURRENT APPROVAL Intumescent flame retardant clear varnish coatings		99	503746J	VA
3208.10.29) 3208.20.29) 3208.90.29)	REQUESTED APPROVAL Intumescent flame retardant varnish coatings	Altex Coatings Ltd C/- C & J Foster Ltd PO Box 4198	99	985659F	VA
3506.10.00	CURRENT APPROVAL	MOUNT MAUNGANUI SOUTH			
	Epoxy cements and glues designed to bond fluorocarbon plastics		99	982834G	VA
3506.10.00) 3506.91.00)		NZFP Pulp & Paper Ltd Private Bag Symonds Street	99	985680D	VA
3808.30.08	Touchdown glyphosate herbicide	AUCKLAND Meadows Freight Ltd PO Box 53012 AFCAB Complex	99	985593K	Α
3902.69.29	Dynapol LH 818 - 100% solid (6MT consisting of 3 x 2MT shipments)	AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Robert Bryce & Co Ltd PO Box 30145	99	985647B	Α
3907.99.09	Dynapol LH 818.02 (solvesso 150/butyl glycol 4:1) (2 x 15.2MT consignments, total 30.4MT)	LOWER HUTT Robert Bryce & Co Ltd PO Box 30145 LOWER HUTT	99	985648L	Α
3919.90.09	Polyurethane precoat with 8 ounces of pressure sensitive tack material $% \left( 1\right) =\left( 1\right) \left( $	Import Management Ltd PO Box 1167 AUCKLAND	99	985650B	A
3926.10.19	Clear plastic mats with a cleat or cleated backing to prevent slippage, for office use	Dawell Distributors Ltd C/- MSAS Cargo International PO Box 2427 WELLINGTON	99	984259E	A
3926.90.69	Automotive plastic seat covers	R A Johnstone & Co Ltd C/- LCL International Ltd PO Box 53113	99	984268D	A
3926.90.69	Fibreglass hand tool handles	AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT White International (NZ) Ltd C/- Express Customs Brokers Ltd PO Box 53-037	99	985691K	Α
4202.92.01	$\operatorname{Hi-impact}$ plastic injection moulded musical instrument cases	AUCKLAND AIRPORT Hawkes Bay Agencies (1989) Ltd PO Box 747 NAPIER	99	985673A	Α
4205.00.09	Leather footwear ornaments	J M Nevin Enterprises Ltd C/- J A Barber & Co Ltd PO Box 858 AUCKLAND	99	985681B	Α
4412.11.00	Marine plywood having a surface of wood veneer (overlay) of 0.5mm or more and of the following specie: Teak, Oak, Ash, Cherry and Sapele, Utile and Regina	Tinpan City Ltd PO Box 12161 Penrose	99	985609K	A
4420.90.09	Mahogany Stained and lacquered wooden jewellery boxes with cloth- lined interior	AUCKLAND K Koh 28 Mahoe Street Tawa	99	985692H	Α
6001.91.29	80% cotton 20% polyester CVC velour knitted pile fabric	WELLINGTON Louise Roberts Ltd C/- Emery Customs Brokers NZ Ltd PO Box 73-002	99	985622G	A
6002.30.12	Rayon lycra (1350 metres in 5 colour ways)	AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT Districorp Enterprises Ltd C/- PO Box 1167 AUCKLAND	99	985649J	Α
Chapter 62)	CURRENT APPROVALS				
6201.99.01)	Survival suits Anti-exposure and/or survival suits		99 99	780110G 928545J	VA VA